	Form PTO-15942 - 2 - 0 L/ 0.3 - 0.4 -	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	l ab settings 🗘 🗘 🔻	4 7 6 7 V
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of 102684	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Arrow International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arrow International Investment Corp
	Allow International, Inc.	Internal
	The state of the s	Address:
	Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road
	Corporation-State	City:_WilmingtonState:_DE_Zip:_19810
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
;	✓ Assignment	Corporation-State
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Execution Date: 2/13/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
ŀ	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,297,914 and
•	7.6 (1) domark / ppiloation (10.(9)	2,119,660
	A d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	
ŀ	Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: JoAnn Dilloway	20.00
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
		✓ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	400 5 11/6 01	
	Street Address: 126 East King Street	8. Deposit account number:
		501581
	City: Lancaster State: PA Zip: 17602-2893	8. Deposit account number: 501581 All CE
[9. Signature.	
Ī		
	1	12/26/64 2/26/64 354 FE 10000
<i>r</i>	Scott F. Landis	1/26/64
03/03/2004	Name of Person Signing \ Signature \ 3	
01 FC:8521	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
02 FC:8522	25.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Ti Washington,	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231
*	/	1 4 00 Line 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Re fund 03/03/
		1 33 E

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 2400 Bernville Road, Reading, Pennsylvania 19605 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark NEO PICC (stylized) for neonatal peripherally inserted central catheters, and United States Registration No. 2,297,914, and all goodwill associated with said trademark; and

WHEREAS, ARROW INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CORP., a Delaware corporation with an address at 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the NEO PICC trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the NEO PICC trademark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the NEO PICC trademark.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not sold, transferred or assigned the NEO PICC trademark to any other person or entity and that the NEO PICC trademark is being transferred and assigned by Assignor to Assignee free and clear of any charge, claim, equitable interest, lien, option, pledge, security interest or right of first refusal, restriction, covenant, license or other encumbrance.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 13 day of February, 2004.

ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By Kathleen S. Watzel
Assistant Secretary

1244993-1

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0311